..Number 160921 ..Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

 Resolution congratulating Agustin and Rebecca Ramirez and family as the 2016 Hispanic Family of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services.
 BY ALDS. PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI

2. Resolution congratulating Dr. Enrique Figueroa on his selection as the 2016 Hispanic Man of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services. BY ALDS. PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL,

BORKOWSKI

3. Resolution congratulating Liz Claudio on her selection as the 2016 Hispanic Woman of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI

4. Resolution congratulating Martha R. Hernandez-Gomez on her selection as the 2016 Hispanic Youth of the Year by United Migrant Opportunity Services. BY ALDS. PEREZ, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI

5. Resolution recognizing the National Conference of Puerto Rican Women, which held its 43rd annual leadership conference in Milwaukee from Friday, October 28 through Sunday, October 30.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, ZIELINSKI

6. Resolution congratulating St. Gregory the Great Boy Scout Troop 536 on its 55th anniversary. BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PÉREZ, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, ZIELINSKI

7. Resolution recognizing and commending Ned Lee Moton for his years of service to the community.

BY ALDS. STAMPER, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, BOHL

8. Resolution congratulating Rodolfo Acosta on his retirement from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District.

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

 Resolution congratulating Thomas A. Brom on his retirement from the Department of City Development.
 BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ

10. Resolution congratulating Theresa A. White-Johnson on her retirement from the Milwaukee Municipal Court. BY ALDS. JOHNSON, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

11. Resolution congratulating Vikkiv J. Williams on his retirement from the Department of Public Works. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

12. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:

a. James Reynolds BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

b. Robert L. Laloggia BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, LEWIS, WITKOWSKI

c. Pamela A Looney BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

d. Robert P. Hempe BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

e. John Arredondo BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

13. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:

a. John M. Baczanski BY ALDS. BOHL, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Terry L. Barnes BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

c. Johnny Flowers BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BORKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

d. Jaime Torres

BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

14. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

a. Daniel J. Graf
BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ
b. Debbie L. Kosmatka
BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, BOHL

c. Mary M. Lepkowski BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

d. Anthony J. Stubbs BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

15. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department:

a. Allen L. Jansen BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, BOHL , COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

b. William J. Nowak BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BORKOWSKI, BOHL , COGGS, PEREZ

c. Paul Popa BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, COGGS, PEREZ

d. David D. Stoltz BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

16. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Susie M. Sheets on the occasion of her 90th birthday.

BY ALDS. STAMPER, BOHL, PÉREZ, COGGS, BORWKOWSKI

17. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Robin Burns on the occasion of her 50th birthday. BY ALDS. LEWIS, COGGS, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI, BOHL

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of the following:
 a. Paul Henningsen
 BY ALDS. BAUMAN, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

b. Artaska McCoy BY ALDS. JOHNSON, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI

c. Mary Ann Neevel BY ALDS. KOVAC, COGGS, BOHL, PEREZ, BORKOWSKI .. Drafter CC-CC dcw 10/28/16